

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.10643 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	06.07.2026	<u>KM,J</u> On 21.04.2026, this Court passed the following interim direction: <i>“i) The Respondents are restrained from proceeding with the auction of the Petitioner’s land situated to an extent of Ac.0.27 cents in Sy.No.327-2 in Peddanamanapeta Village, Jalumuru Mandal, Srikakulam District, only, pursuant to the impugned Notice Serial No.20 vide Rc.No.BANKING/ NBA/ 2026-27, dated 04.04.2026.</i> <i>ii) The Respondents are at liberty to proceed with respect to other items mentioned in the impugned Notice, dated 04.04.2026.”</i> On 29.06.2026, the matter was listed for admission. While adjourning the matter, this Court had extended the interim orders that were granted on 21.04.2026. In this regard, it is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that since the earlier order dated 21.04.2026 is not a time bound order and the respondents have been restrained from conducting auction of the subject property. Therefore, it is stated by the learned counsel that the extension of the said interim directions dated 21.04.2026 is not necessary. The said submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner is taken on record.	

		Post along with W.P.No.10636 of 2026 on 03.08.2026. KM, J BSK	
--	--	--	--